PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3099019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEWLETT-PACKARD LIMITED	11/28/2001
HP FRANCE SAS	11/16/2001
COLIN LOW	05/20/1998
ANDREW FRANKLIN SEABORNE	05/22/1998
NICOLAS BOUTHORS	05/19/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	
Street Address:	3000 HANOVER STREET	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13525454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028243000

jbodner@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

Correspondent Name: JORDAN N. BODNER Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0571/007412.01793	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN N. BODNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan N. Bodner/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=741201793INVENTORSandHPFRANCEandHPLIMITED to HP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034126 FRAME: 0448 503052419

source=741201793INVENTORSandHPFRANCEandHPLIMITED_to_HP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034126 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Limited (an English Company of Bracknell, England) is, by operation of Section 39 of the United Kingdom Patents Act of 1977 relating to employee inventions, a part first owner of the invention entitled:

Method and accessing service resource items that are for use in a telecommunications system

devised their employees: Colin Low and Andrew Franklin Seaborne and also Nicolas Bouthors HP France SAS

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard Limited hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, of its share of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

Method and accessing service resource items that are for use in a telecommunications system

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

executed by Colin Low on 20th May 1998 executed by Andrew Franklin Seaborne executed by Nicolas Bouthors on 19th May 1998 on 19th May 1998

Reset Francis Squibbi

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard Limited.

By: Robert Francis Squibbs

Title: Corporate IP Counsel

Date: 28' November 2001

nes.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HP France SAS (a French company having its principal place of business in Evry) is, by operation of Article L 611.7 of the French Intellectual Property Code of 1992 relating to employee inventions, an owner of the invention entitled:



Method and accessing service resource items that are for use in a telecommunications system

devised by:

Nicolas Bouthors And also Colin Low of Hewlett-Packard Limited And Andrew Franklin Seaborne of Hewlett-Packard Limited

(inventors names)

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between HP France SAS and Hewlett-Packard Company (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), HP France SAS hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, of (a) its right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

Method and accessing service resource items that are for use in a telecommunications system

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

on 19th May 1998 executed by Nicolas Bouthors on 20th May 1998 executed by Colin Low on 22nd May 1998 executed by Andrew Franklin Seaborne executed by executed by

and (b) its right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) its right to obtain Letters Patent in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between HP France SAS and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of HP France SAS.

By:

Title:

Date:

h allord. 10 Manager 16/11/2001

RECORDED: 11/07/2014

HP Case No.: 30960042 US

A16.FR

Assignment France

PATENT REEL: 034126 FRAME: 0451